P229-24
STATIC ROD-LOCKING DEVICE
Ø 32 to 100 mm - double acting
ISO 15552
Series
453-450
492
FEATURES

See page P235 See page P291
(reed switch or magneto-resistive type)
HOW TO ORDER
UNIT CONSISTING OF SERIES 453 OR 450 CYLINDER  + STATIC ROD-LOCKING DEVICE
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
G 45- A - S - - - - - A00
Thread connection Options
G = ISO 228/1 A00 = Without option
Product series Recommended standard strokes (mm)
(2)
453 Ø
mm
connect.
Ø450 50 80 100 125 160 200 250 320 400 500 630 700 800 900 10001500
Revision letter 32 G1/8 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
A = Initial release 40 G1/8 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
50 G1/4 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Diameter (mm) 63 G3/8 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
3 = 32 80 G3/8 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
4 = 40 100 G1/2 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
5 = 50 (2)  Other strokes on request. / Min. stroke: 25 mm
max. stroke: 2000 mm6 = 63
8 = 80
1 = 100
Rod options 2
Rod options 1 3 = Static rod-locking device
Series 453: 4 = Static rod-locking device and manual operator
S = Standard
Series 450:
S =  Standard (chromed single rod + rod nut)
STATIC ROD-LOCKING DEVICE AND ISO 15552 CYLINDER
0
1